General Description
The MAX25520 is a dual-output power IC that provides
symmetrical or asymmetrical positive and negative volt
ages up to 10.5V and down to -10.5V (±12V for
MAX25520ATEC) with an input voltage between 2.65V
and 5.5V. It incorporates a fully integrated current-mode
boost converter and a current-mode inverter with external
rectifier. The device operates at one of two switching fre

R2
R3 R4
Ordering Information
PART TEMPERATURE RANGE PIN-PACKAGE SWITCHING FREQUENCY
MAX25520ATEA/V+* -40 to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP 420kHz
MAX25520ATEB/V+ -40 to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP 2.1MHz
MAX25520ATEA/VY+ -40 to +125°C 16 SWTQFN-EP 420kHz
MAX25520ATEB/VY+ -40 to +125°C 16 SWTQFN-EP 2.1MHz
MAX25520ATEC/V+ -40 to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP 2.1MHz
* Future product—contact factory for availability.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T Denotes tape-and-reel.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
MAX25520 Automotive 2-Channel TFT-LCD Power Supply
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  17
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 1/21 Initial release —
1 3/21 Added "C" version, updated Absolute Maximum Ratings 1, 3, 12, 13, 18
2 9/21 Updated Absolute Maximum Ratings, Applications Information 3, 14
3 4/25 Removed asterisk from MAX25520ATEA/VY+ in Ordering Information table 17
4 6/26 Added TQFN-SW package information 3
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX25520 Automotive 2-Channel TFT-LCD Power Supply
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  18